The main processing facilities are located on Lot 1 DP 611755 in the southern section of the site, whilst the 

remaining lots generally consist of the irrigation management areas.  The main processing facilities include 

buildings, access and car parking areas and landscaping.   

One hundred and eleven (111) non-associated receivers and one associated receiver occur within 2km of 

the boundary of the Project Site, refer to Figure 2-3. The nearest non associated receiver is a residence 

approximately 118m north of the Project Site. 

2.3.2. Natural features